O:\DATA\DTP_JOB\Macintosh Jobs\Meritor\Publications\Multiple Lines\rw prod spec
book\book_files\back_cov.fm pg 39 of 39
Product
Specifications
Information contained in this publication was approved for
printing and is subject to change without notice or liability.
ArvinMeritor Commercial Vehicle Systems reserves the right
to revise the information presented or discontinue the

42 43
* RPL25 and RPL20 do not follow the above convention and utilize their
own unique numbering system.
N = Full Round
T = Easy ServiceTM
W = Wing
Drivelines
O:\DATA\DTP_JOB\Macintosh Jobs\Meritor\Publications\Multiple Lines\rw prod spec
book\book_files\drive.fm pg 25 of 29
Drivelines
Tubing Identification
Meritor tubing designations are identified by an alpha numeric character system.
The various letters and numbers indicate type and size. The elements of the part
number represents the following information.
R  T  3  5  1  3  7  2
Type of Tubing
RT = Round
Tubing
Length
72" or 108"
Gauge or Wall Thickness
18 = 18 Gauge (.049")
16 = 16 Gauge (.065")
14 = 14 Gauge (.083")
13 = 13 Gauge (.095")
12 = 12 Gauge (.109")
11 = 11 Gauge (.10")
10 = 10 Gauge (.134")
156 = 5/32" (.156")
7 = 7 Gauge (.180")
187 = 3/16" (.187")
250 = 1/4" (.250)
3 = 3 Gauge (.259")
44 45
Size Outside
Diameter
2 = 2 inches
35 = 3-1/2 inches
2125 = 2-1/8 inches
(Etc.)
Drivelines
O:\DATA\DTP_JOB\Macintosh Jobs\Meritor\Publications\Multiple Lines\rw prod spec
book\book_files\drive.fm pg 26 of 29
Drivelines
Meritor Driveline “Universal Joint Kits”
(Center Parts Kits)
The following table illustrates the universal joint part numbers for the
heavy round series of universal joints used primarily in on-highway
class 8 vehicles.
How to Select Universal Joint Kits
Meritor offers universal joints in a full range of sizes for automotive
as well as on- and off-highway truck and equipment applications.
For complete details, refer to Parts Book number PB-8849.
All sizes and types of Meritor universal joint kits are basically the
same. They consist of the following:
r Cross
r Four bearing races
r Seals
r Needle bearings
r Hardware to retain the bearings in the yoke
r Lube fitting (for most kits)
Methods of Retaining Universal Joint Kits
Series
Universal joint
Style Part Number Comments
17N Full Round R280X Full Hardware
176N Full Round R407X Full Hardware
18N Full Round R281X Full Hardware
17T Easy Service R675X Full Hardware
176T Easy Service R677X Full Hardware
18T Easy Service R676X Full Hardware
RPL20 Permalube (RPL) CP20RPL Full Hardware
RPL25 Permalube (RPL) CP25RPL Full Hardware